Wyoming Mustangs

Southwest Kansas Storm

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 10:18
1 01:37
2 13:20
2 10:.00
2 00:55
2 00:46
3 0713
3 03:30

Dodge City, KS |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 5 yd pass from Damien May. (M. Barulich kick
blocked).
Drive: 7 plays, 35 yards in 4:42.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Jarrod Heard 12 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard
kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 30 yards in 3:53.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 5 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Datryan Evans is
good).
Drive: 5 plays, 35 yards in 3:10.

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Zuri
Davis failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 14 yards in 2:08.

Wyoming Mustangs - Datryan Evans 15 yd pass from Damien May. (M. Barulich kick is
good).
Drive: 11 plays, 45 yards in 9:00.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 37 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick
failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 0:09.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 46 yd interception return. (M. Barulich kick failed).

Southwest Kansas Storm - Jarrod Heard 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by George
Morenia failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 2:29.

WYOMING MUSTANGS - SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

6-0

14-7

14-13

21-13

21-19

27-19

27-25


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

00:30

10:22

01:21

00:44

00:44

00:08

Southwest Kansas Storm - Lance Mathers 5 yd interception return. (2pt conversion

rush by George Morenia failed).

Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 8 yd pass from Damien May. (2pt conversion pass

by Datryan Evans is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 38 yards in 4:38.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Antwan Goodley 23 yd pass from Jarrod Heard. (Dillion

Burhard kick blocked).
Drive: 1 plays, 23 yards in 0:04.

Wyoming Mustangs - Damien May 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Damien May

failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 0:37.

Wyoming Mustangs - M. Barulich rouge point.

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 1 yd pass from Jarrod Heard. (2pt conversion

pass by Jarrod Heard failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 0:36.

WYOMING MUSTANGS
15

8
6
1

9% (1 of 11)
71% (5 of 7)
170

54
3.1

147

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

27-31

35-31

35-37

41-37

42 - 37

42 -43

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
15

7
6
2

50% (3 of 6)
0% (0 of 1)
187

36
52

130



PASSING

Damien May

RUSHING
Tabyus Taylor
Rashad Ridley

Tomas Newman

Damien May

23-29
5.1
4-41

23

25
0.9

92

3-32
2-60

9-63

00
2-60

39:12

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A YDS
23-29 147
ATT  YDS
14 57
1 1
1 1
9 34

LG

26

AVG

4.1

1.0

-1.0

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

TD INT PASSING

3 1 Giovanni Sanders

Jarrod Heard

LG TD RUSHING

12 1 Jarrod Heard

1 0 Antwan Goodley
0 0 Giovanni Sanders
11 1 George Moreira

10-17
7.6
0-0

57

19
3.0

103

5-80
1-5

5-46
1-1
4-41
1-5

20:48

Southwest Kansas Storm

C-A YDS LG TD
5-9 77 37 2

5-8 53 23 2

ATT YDS AVG LG

6 28 4.7 15
4 19 4.8 6
1 5 5.0 5

INT


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cflf7y08yl1lctar
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8dgxj3dtbd98z4ib
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1rlc8i919qxcjjuc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cflf7y08yl1lctar
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0w90s0013pfrt9ad
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8dgxj3dtbd98z4ib
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0

RECEIVING

Tabyus Taylor
Jerome Gross
Datryan Evans

Michael Barulich

Rashad Ridley

KICKING

Michael Barulich

Damien May

Datryan Evans

KICKOFFS

Michael Barulich

KICKOFF RETURNS
Rashad Ridley

Tomas Newman

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Tony Peters

Tabyus Taylor

NO YDS
4 47
7 37
4 32
4 17
4 14
FG LG
0/2 0
NO YDS
7 285
NO  YDS
2 20
1 12
NO  YDS
1 14
1 46

AVG

5.3

8.0

4.3

3.5

AVG

40.7

LG TD
26 1
8 0
15 1
7 0
8 1
XP PTS
1/3 1
0/0 0
0/0 0
TB OB
1 1

AVG LG D

10.0 11 0

12.0 12 0

AVG LG TD

1

4.0 14 0

46.0 46 1

RECEIVING
Zuri Davis

Antwan Goodley

Giovanni Sanders

Jarrod Heard

George Moreira

KICKING
Zuri Davis
Jarrod Heard

George Moreira

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFFS

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFF RETURNS
Zuri Davis

George Moreira

Jarrod Heard

Ashton Mckenzie

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Lantz Mathers

NO YDS AVG
3 53 17.7
3 42 14.0
2 14 7.0
1 12 12.0
1 9 9.0
FG LG XP
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/3
NO YDS AVG
8 340 42.5
NO YDS AVG
2 37 18.5
1 20 20.0
1 16 16.0
1 7 7.0
NO  YDS AVG
1 5 5.0

LG

37

23

13

12

B

LG

22

20

16

7

LG

5

TD

(0]:]

TD

TD


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1rgq39sra4hvqcdp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=18apmdm1fh44ba9i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0w90s0013pfrt9ad
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8dgxj3dtbd98z4ib
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=18apmdm1fh44ba9i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cflf7y08yl1lctar
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1rgq39sra4hvqcdp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zfr7ho1fbay7id8o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=18apmdm1fh44ba9i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zfr7ho1fbay7id8o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1rlc8i919qxcjjuc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ng8olf4mb4t7os7a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=64um44kz0x8nxs6l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=d0odwkyhzjgkxs75

FUMBLES NO LOST FUMBLES NO LOST

Rashad Ridley. 1 0 George Moreira 1 1
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
# WYOMING MUSTANGS SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP  BLKS QBH
1 Myron Mounds 6 0 6 - - - -
10 Tony Peters 3 1 4 - - 1-4 1-14 1
OA  Zach Taylor 2 2 4 - - - ;
24  Yaphney Harvey 2 2 4 - 1-2 - -
44 Anthony Waisyo 3 0 3 : - - -
54 Reggie Lee 2 0 2 - 1-16 - -
4 Rashad Ridley 1 0 1 - - - -
7 Quantaye Battle 0 2 2 - - - -
52 Jamo Caulder 1 0 1 - - - -
53 Montoya Fain 1 0 1 - - - -
22 Lagrant Pegram 0 1 1 - - - -
25 Michael Holland 0 1 1 - - - -
58 Jacoby Blackman 0 1 1 - - 1 - -
35 Tabyus Taylor - - - 1-46
TOTALS 21 10 31 - 2-18 1 1-4 2-60 1
# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS QBH
23 Caleb Wright 11 3 14 - 3-10 1 - -
34 Lantz Mathers 7 1 8 3-34 5.5-45 - 1-5

0 Traivon Bryant 4 2 6 - - - - 1


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i471usun5mz05030
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=64um44kz0x8nxs6l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=io1slqtzly8rd8ba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9kst5kebzb83c03h
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=et7m9v7smntv4ezu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=j66q7jqs1jkqck0s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=oxwk8s3l4qevrmra
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vuzfawov9ukn3gmu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3ezt3tt43h28mjhs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5t8xeublvpns1tnp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3qqysoxcc3jg2u1o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7pbr7br78ygd4iy3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=d0odwkyhzjgkxs75
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach

17

58

71

1

12

40

78

Kiante Griffen
Antwan Hadley

Tanner Steward

Quandreko Statham

Ashton Mckenzie

Ben Hughes

Zuri Davis

George Moreira

Jason Norris

Jeremy West

TOTALS

37

18

55

4-41

10 - 62

1

0-0

1-5

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Dodge City, KS
Attendance: 0

f

Yy &8 &



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xy1uu2ghrehuuria
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bqk1fae6tplj3aoi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=28f072krg6m29kmp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p7kqjk07vmxa0em9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i46sjhmsek0wft4q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=278pxbtt7zn4hmrd
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220319_ltdg.xml?dec=printer-decorator

