Dodge City, KS I					
Southwest Kansas Storm	7	12	12	12	43
Wyoming Mustangs	6	15	6	15	42

Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View						
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY				WYOMING MUSTANGS - SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM				
1	10:18	Wyoming Mustar blocked). Drive: 7 plays, 35	n gs - Tobyus Taylor s yards in 4:42.	5 yd pass from Da	amien May. (M. B	arulich kick	6 - 0				
1	01:37	Southwest Kansa kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 30	as Storm - Jarrod He	eard 12 yd pass fr	rom G. Sanders. (l	Dillion Burhard	6 - 7				
2	2 13:20 Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 5 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Datryan Evans is good). Drive: 5 plays, 35 yards in 3:10.										
2	10:00	Southwest Kansa Davis failed). Drive: 3 plays, 14	as Storm - George M · yards in 2:08.	orenia 4 yd run. (2pt conversion ru	sh by Zuri	14 - 13				
2	00:55	Wyoming Mustar good). Drive: 11 plays, 4	n gs - Datryan Evans 5 yards in 9:00.	15 yd pass from	Damien May. (M.	Barulich kick is	21 - 13				
2	00:46	Southwest Kansa failed). Drive: 1 plays, 25	as Storm - Zuri Davis yards in 0:09.	s 37 yd pass from	ı G. Sanders. (Dilli	on Burhard kick	21 - 19				
3	07:13	Wyoming Mustar	ngs - Tobyus Taylor 4	46 yd interceptior	n return. (M. Baru	ich kick failed).	27 - 19				
3	03:30	Southwest Kansa Morenia failed). Drive: 4 plays, 23	as Storm - Jarrod He yards in 2:29.	eard 4 yd run. (2p	by George	27 - 25					
		Drive: 4 plays, 23	yard	s in 2:29.	s in 2:29.	s in 2:29.	s in 2:29.				

3	00:30	Southwest Kansas Storm - Lance Mathers 5 yd interception return. (2pt conversion rush by George Morenia failed).	27 - 31
4	10:22	Wyoming Mustangs - Rashad Ridley 8 yd pass from Damien May. (2pt conversion pass by Datryan Evans is good). Drive: 6 plays, 38 yards in 4:38.	35 - 31
4	01:21	Southwest Kansas Storm - Antwan Goodley 23 yd pass from Jarrod Heard. (Dillion Burhard kick blocked). Drive: 1 plays, 23 yards in 0:04.	35 - 37
4	00:44	Wyoming Mustangs - Damien May 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Damien May failed). Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 0:37.	41 - 37
4	00:44	Wyoming Mustangs - M. Barulich rouge point.	42 - 37
4	00:08	Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 1 yd pass from Jarrod Heard. (2pt conversion pass by Jarrod Heard failed). Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 0:36.	42 - 43

WYOMING MUSTANGS	STATISTICS	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
15	FIRST DOWNS	15
8	Passing	7
6	Rushing	6
1	Penalty	2
9% (1 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (3 of 6)
71% (5 of 7)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	0% (0 of 1)
170	TOTAL OFFENSE	187
54	Total Offensive Plays	36
3.1	Average gain per play	5.2
147	NET YARDS PASSING	130

Completions-Attempts	10-17
Net yards per pass play	7.6
Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
Had intercepted	2
NET YARDS RUSHING	57
Rushing Attempts	19
Average gain per rush	3.0
TOTAL RETURN YARDS	103
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	5-80
Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-5
PENALTIES: Number-Yards	5-46
FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1
SACKS: Number-Yards	4-41
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-5
TIME OF POSSESSION	20:48
	Net yards per pass play Sacked: Number-Yards Had intercepted NET YARDS RUSHING Rushing Attempts Average gain per rush TOTAL RETURN YARDS Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards Interception Returns: Number-Yards PENALTIES: Number-Yards FUMBLES: Number-Lost SACKS: Number-Yards INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

	Wyoming M	ustangs				Southwest Kansas Storm						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
<u>Damien May</u>	23-29	147	26	3	1	Giovanni Sanders	5-9	77	37	2	2	
						Jarrod Heard	5-8	53	23	2	0	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	14	57	4.1	12	1	Jarrod Heard	6	28	4.7	15	1	
<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	1	1	1.0	1	0	<u>Antwan Goodley</u>	4	19	4.8	6	0	
Tomas Newman	1	-1	-1.0	0	0	Giovanni Sanders	1	5	5.0	5	0	
<u>Damien May</u>	9	-34	-3.8	11	1	George Moreira	8	5	0.6	7	1	

RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	N	0	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	4	47	11.8	26	1	<u>Zuri Davis</u>	3	3	53	17.7	37	1
Jerome Gross	7	37	5.3	8	0	<u>Antwan Goodley</u>	3	3	42	14.0	23	1
<u>Datryan Evans</u>	4	32	8.0	15	1	Giovanni Sanders	2	2	14	7.0	13	1
Michael Barulich	4	17	4.3	7	0	<u>Jarrod Heard</u>	1	l	12	12.0	12	1
Rashad Ridley	4	14	3.5	8	1	George Moreira	1	1	9	9.0	9	0
KICKING		FG L	G XP		PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	ХР		PTS
Michael Barulich	(0/2 () 1/3		1	<u>Zuri Davis</u>				0/0		0
<u>Damien May</u>			0/0		0	Jarrod Heard				0/0		0
<u>Datryan Evans</u>			0/0		0	George Moreira				0/0		0
						<u>Dillon Burchard</u>				1/3		1
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO		YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Michael Barulich	7	285	40.7	1	1	Dillon Burchard	8		340	42.5	2	3
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	2	20	10.0	11	0	<u>Zuri Davis</u>		2	37	18.5	22	0
Tomas Newman	1	12	12.0	12	0	George Moreira		1	20	20.0	20	0
						<u>Jarrod Heard</u>		1	16	16.0	16	0
						Ashton Mckenzie		1	7	7.0	7	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YI	DS AVG	LC	G TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		1	NO YI	OS AVG	LG	TD
Tony Peters		1 1	4 14.0	14	4 0	<u>Lantz Mathers</u>			1 5	5 5.0	5	1
<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>		1 4	46.0	46	5 1							

FUMBLES	NO	LOST	FUMBLES	NO	LOST	
Rashad Ridley	1	0	George Moreira	1	1	

				DEFE	NSIVE STATISTIC	cs						
#	WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
1	Myron Mounds	6	0	6	-	-		-	-			
10	<u>Tony Peters</u>	3	1	4	-	-		1-4	1-14		1	
0A	Zach Taylor	2	2	4	-	-		-	-			
24	<u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	2	2	4	-	1 - 2		-	-			
44	Anthony Waisyo	3	0	3	-	-		-	-			
54	Reggie Lee	2	0	2	-	1 - 16		-	-			
4	Rashad Ridley	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
7	<u>Quantaye Battle</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
52	Jamo Caulder	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
53	Montoya Fain	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
22	<u>Lagrant Pegram</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
25	Michael Holland	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
58	<u>Jacoby Blackman</u>	0	1	1	-	-	1	-	-			
35	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>				-	-		-	1-46			
TOT	ALS	21	10	31	-	2 - 18	1	1-4	2-60		1	
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
23	Caleb Wright	11	3	14	-	3 - 10	1	-	-			
34	Lantz Mathers	7	1	8	3 - 34	5.5 - 45		-	1-5			
0	<u>Traivon Bryant</u>	4	2	6	-	-		-	-	1		

4 <u>Kiante Griffen</u>	4	2	6	-	-	-	-		
7 <u>Antwan Hadley</u>	3	2	5	-	-	-	-	1	
2 <u>Tanner Steward</u>	0	5	5	-	0.5 - 0	-	-		
17 <u>Quandreko Statham</u>	2	1	3	-	-	-	-		
58 <u>Ashton Mckenzie</u>	1	1	2	1 - 7	1 - 7	-	-		1
71 <u>Ben Hughes</u>	1	1	2	-	-	-	-		
1 <u>Zuri Davis</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
12 <u>George Moreira</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
40 <u>Jason Norris</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
78 <u>Jeremy West</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
TOTALS	37	18	55	4 - 41	10 - 62	1 0-0	1-5	2	1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Dodge City, KS

Attendance: 0



